Features
 Voltage rating of 130VDC
 C configuration with Class Y4 capacitors
 Current rating up to 300 Amps
 Operating temperature range: -40°C to +85°C
 Excellent filtering in compact package
 Bolt-in style with D-shaped bushing for easy installation
 Low cost EMI solution
 Design flexibility
 UL and Semko approved
Applications
Part Rated Min. Minimum Insertion Loss (db)*
Number Current Cap. .01MHz .10MHz 1MHz 10MHz 100MHz 1000MHz
52F226-011-10 10A
52F226-011-16 16A
10nF - 4 21 41 60
52F226-011-32 32A
52F226-011-63 63A
52F226-011-100 100A 47nF - 15 34 53 74
52F226-011-200 200A -
52F226-011-250 250A 100nF 5 21 40 60 80
52F226-011-300 300A
52F226-021-16 16A
52F226-021-32 32A
47nF - 15 34 53 74
52F226-021-100 100A 100nF 5 21 40 60 80
52F226-021-200 200A
52F226-021-250 250A 470nF - 16 33 52 75 80
52F226-021-300 300A
52F226-031-16 16A
52F226-031-32 32A 100nF - 5 21 40 60 80
52F226-031-63 63A
52F226-031-100 100A 470nF - 16 33 52 75
52F226-031-250 250A 1000nF 6 20 40 60 80
52F226-031-300 300A
52F226-041-16 16A 80
52F226-041-32 32A 470nF - 16 33 52 75
52F226-041-63 63A
52F226-041-100 100A 1000nF 6 20 40 60 80
52F226-041-200 200A 4700nF 15 35 54 74 80
Specifications
 Telecommunications (cellular base stations, telephone switching racks, etc.)
 Power supplies
 Medical equipment